Low-intensity Red and IR Obstruction Lights
DATASHEET
April 2, 2024 Page   1 | 15
Obelux Oy, Kutomotie 6 B, 00380 Helsinki FINLAND | The information in this document is subject to change without notice. © Obelux Oy 2024
ICAO Low-intensity Type A 10cd, Type B 32cd and Type E 32cd
Low-intensity 50cd
FAA L-810

Low intensity 10cd red + Infrared (IR) Type A
Low intensity 10cd red + Infrared (IR) Type A, D (Germany): certified as Hindernisfeuer ES (inclusive IR)
Order code ICAO Output Operating
voltage
Average
power
consumption
IR Photocell Alarm
relay
Modbus GPS
sync
Fault
monitoring
Heater
AC  MODELS
LI-AC-10-IR-A-D Type A 10cd+IR 100-250VAC 1.2W Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-AC-10-IR-AM-D Type A 10cd+IR 100-250VAC 1.3W Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-AC-10-IR-GAM-D Type A 10cd+IR 100-250VAC 1.4W Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
DC  MODELS
LI-DC-10-IR-A-D Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 1.1W Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-DC-10-IR-AM-D Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 1.1W Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-DC-10-IR-GAM-D Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 1.3W Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Order code ICAO Output Operating
voltage
Power
consum
ption
IR Photocell Alarm
relay
Modbus GPS
sync
Fault
monitoring
Heater
AC  MODELS
LI-AC-10-A Type A 10cd 100-250VAC 0.65VA No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-AC-10-AM Type A 10cd 100-250VAC 0.8VA No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-AC-10-GAM Type A 10cd 100-250VAC 0.8VA No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
LI-AC-10-IR-A Type A 10cd+IR 100-250VAC 0.85VA Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-AC-10-IR-AM Type A 10cd+IR 100-250VAC 0.85VA Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-AC-10-IR-GAM Type A 10cd+IR 100-250VAC 1.0VA Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
DC  MODELS
LI-DC-10-A Type A 10cd 10-60VDC 0.5W No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-DC-10-AM Type A 10cd 10-60VDC 0.5W No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-DC-10-GAM Type A 10cd 10-60VDC 0.65W No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
LI-DC-10-IR-A Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 0.72W Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-DC-10-IR-AM Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 0.72W Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-DC-10-IR-GAM Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 0.85W Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Low-intensity Red and IR Obstruction Lights
DATASHEET
April 2, 2024 Page   4 | 15
Obelux Oy, Kutomotie 6 B, 00380 Helsinki FINLAND | The information in this document is subject to change without notice. © Obelux Oy 2024
ICAO Low-intensity Type A 10cd, Type B 32cd and Type E 32cd
Low-intensity 50cd
FAA L-810
Infrared 850nm
Low intensity 32cd red + Infrared (IR) Type B and E
Low intensity 50cd red + Infrared (IR)
Order code ICAO /
FAA
Out
put
Operating
voltage
Power
consum
ption
IR Photocell Alarm
relay
Modbus GPS
sync
Fault
monitoring
Heater
AC  MODELS
LI-AC-32-A Type B/E /
L-810
32cd 100-250VAC 1.2VA No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-AC-32-AM Type B/E /
L-810
32cd 100-250VAC 1.2VA No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-AC-32-GAM Type B/E /
L-810
32cd 100-250VAC 1.3VA No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
LI-AC-32-IR-A Type B/E /
L-810
32cd
+IR
100-250VAC 1.4VA Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-AC-32-IR-AM Type B/E /
L-810
32cd
+IR
100-250VAC 1.4VA Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-AC-32-IR-GAM Type B/E /
L-810
32cd
+IR
100-250VAC 1.5VA Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

+IR
10-60VDC 1.4W Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Order code ICAO /
FAA
Output Operating
voltage
Power
consum
ption
IR Photocell Alarm
relay
Modbus GPS
sync
Fault
monitoring
Heater
AC  MODELS
LI-AC-50-A - 50cd 100-250VAC 2.4VA No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-AC-50-AM - 50cd 100-250VAC 2.4VA No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-AC-50-GAM - 50cd 100-250VAC 2.5VA No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
LI-AC-50-IR-A - 50cd+IR 100-250VAC 2.6VA Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-AC-50-IR-AM - 50cd+IR 100-250VAC 2.6VA Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-AC-50-IR-GAM - 50cd+IR 100-250VAC 2.7VA Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
DC  MODELS
LI-DC-50-A - 50cd 10-60VDC 2.2W No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-DC-50-AM - 50cd 10-60VDC 2.2W No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-DC-50-GAM - 50cd 10-60VDC 2.3W No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
LI-DC-50-IR-A - 50cd+IR 10-60VDC 2.4W Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
LI-DC-50-IR-AM - 50cd+IR 10-60VDC 2.4W Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes
LI-DC-50-IR-GAM - 50cd+IR 10-60VDC 2.5W Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Low-intensity Red and IR Obstruction Lights
DATASHEET
April 2, 2024 Page   5 | 15
Obelux Oy, Kutomotie 6 B, 00380 Helsinki FINLAND | The information in this document is subject to change without notice. © Obelux Oy 2024
ICAO Low-intensity Type A 10cd, Type B 32cd and Type E 32cd
Low-intensity 50cd
FAA L-810
Infrared 850nm
IR only
X: IR power (mW/sr)
Power consumption depends on output light intensity
Light intensity depends on beam width (default beam width 20°)
Beam width set in factory
Flash rate and power are software configurable (flashing is not limited to constant rates, any flash sequence can be programmed, e.g. SOS
signal)
DC models idle power consumptions: 0.5W (light off, with GPS), 0.35W (light off, without GPS)
Heater increases power consumption by 7W; heater turns on when temperature drops below 10 °C; heater can be set ON/OFF
Factory setting: Heater ON
Water protection class IP65 applies when the device is mounted vertically glass cover facing up
All models available with IP67 water protection class (append -67 to product code, e.g. LI-AC-10-A-67)
Packing dimensions and weight: 280mm x 130mm x 100mm, 1.5kg
Order code Output
(adjustable
1-400mW/sr)